1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3M Innovative Properties Company ☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 930 See record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Internal Address: Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55144 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 12, 2001	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,144,116 2,133,952 2,132,035	
Additional number(s) attache	l ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Hoke	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4	
Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-11W-01	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ <u>115.00</u> Enclosed	
Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road /22/2001 DBYRNE 00000131 133723 2144116	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account Number:	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments,

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

Washington, DC 20231

Zip: 55144

State: MN

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

Robert W. Hoke

9. Statement and signature.

a true copy of the original document.

q:\3mipco forms and samples\trademark recordation form cover sheet.doc

Name of Person Signing

City: St. Paul

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 13-3723

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, has adopted, used and is using the following registered marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
TRONIX	2,144,116
TRONIX	2,144,113
MICROTOUCH	2,133,952
MICROTOUGH	2,132,035

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

WHEREAS, MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, P.O. Box 33427, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55l33-3427, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks.

	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	
	By: My	
	Name: Gary L. Griswold	
	Title: President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY		
the person who signed this in	, 2001, before me appeared Gary L strument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of mpany with authority to do so.	
	Jean S. Kistler	
	Notary	[stamp]
	JEAN S. KISTLER NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0349